

Amendment No. 34—

In each of lines 18 and 21 on page 7 of the first reader, immediately after the word "FILED", in each instance, insert the following: ", EXCLUDING RETAIL CREDIT ACCOUNTS,".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 35—

In line 30 on page 7 of the first reader, immediately after the word "LIABILITY", insert the following: "AND THE EXTENT TO WHICH THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF THE LIABILITY WAS INCREASED OR REDUCED DURING THE YEAR".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 36—

After line 33 on page 7 of the first reader, insert the following language:

"(G) A SCHEDULE OF ALL INTERESTS EXCEEDING THE SUM OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000) IN TIME AND/OR DEMAND DEPOSITS IN ONE OR MORE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS."

Amendment No. 37—

In line 34 on page 7 of the first reader, strike the letter "(G)" and insert in lieu thereof the letter "(H)".

Which amendments were read and rejected by roll call.

Affirmative

Delegates—

McKay, Dantoni, Malone, Needle, Stroble, Linton, Hutchinson, Peters, Heffner, Dorman, Menes, Ross, Hull, King, Pesci, Redding, Sullivan, Blumenthal, Knoll, Virts, Bonvegna, Dabrowski, Dypski, Krysiak, Walters, McCarty, Raymond, Curran, O'Brien, Robey, Boswell, Brailey, Randolph, Dean, Howell, Webster, Avara, Allen, W. M., Doolan, Levitan, Robertson, Shore, Becker, Docter, Koss, Zander, Owens, Byrnes, Beck, Nichols, Long.

Total—51

Negative

Delegates—

Mitchell, Athey, Sachs, Fallon, Helms, Allen, A. T., Hagner, Weidemeyer, Rymer, Compton, Nimmerrichter, Arata, Alperstein, Rynd, Hopkins, Price, Schirano, Einschütz, Rush, Arnick, D'Anna, Minnick, Dize, Merryweather, Mackie, Foley, Lombardi, Miller, Rummage, Wolfgang, Hickman, C. M., Delphey, Hutton, Cox, Greer, Livezey, Hargreaves, Antonelli, Brown, Douglass, J. W., Heintz, Harrison, Conaway, Lee, Abramson, Cardin, Resnick, Sklar, Baumann, Murphy, Rutkowski, Weisengoff, Wyatt, Hoffman, Waganan, Maddox, McInerney, Bell, Reed, Sloan, Williams, Laws, Bolden.

Total—63

Amendment No. 38—

In line 36 on page 7 of the first reader, strike the numerals "28-6" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "29-6"; and in line 37 on the same page, strike the numerals "28-5" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "29-5".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 39—

In line 4 on page 8 of the first reader, strike the following: "TWENTY PERCENT (20%)", and insert in lieu thereof the following: "THIRTY PERCENT (30%)".